acuity, applanation tonometry, and ophthalmoscopy. Axial length (AL) and Anterior Chamber Depth (ACD) were measured using Amplitude (A) scan 
ultrasonography (SONOMED PACSCAN 300AP). Data were analyzed using SPSS (Version 17), and p value was set at ≤ 0.05.

Results: Four hundred and sixty-six (466) subjects participated in the study made up of two hundred and twelve (212) males (45.5%) and 
two hundred and fifty-four (254) females (54.5%) with M: F ratio of 1:1.2. The age range was 18-92 years and mean age of the subjects studied 
43.0±14.2 years. Findings revealed mean AL and ACD to be 23.2±1.0mm and 3.1±0.5mm respectively. The mean AL and ACD were greater in males

[...]

adults aged 40-80 years, showed that eyes with axial elongation 
tended to have deeper anterior chambers, with the correlation 
being statistically significant although this study did not compare 
ocular parameters with anthropometric findings.

Results
Four hundred and sixty-six (466) subjects from the general 

adult population were studied. The Anterior Chamber Depth (ACD) 
and Axial Length (AL) values in one randomly selected eye of the 
population studied were analysed. The mean age of the subjects 
studied was 43.0±14.2 years with the age distribution between 18 
and 91 years, and a peak age group of between 31 and 40 years as 
shown in Figure 1. The mean age for males was 41.6 ±12.7 years 
and that for females 44.8+15.8 years (Figure 1).

Figure 1: Age distribution of study population.

There were two hundred and twelve (212) males (45.5%) two 
hundred and fifty-four (254) females (54.5%) with male to female 

ratio of 1:1.2. The gender distribution for different ages is shown in 
Table 1. About one quarter of the males in the population studied, 

(n=54; 25.5% of total male population) were within 41 and 50 
years and majority of the female population (n=83;